

300thAnniversary Celebration Season Sunday at Mill House 2014

Gomez Mill House Museum and Historic Site 11 Mill House Road, Marlboro, NY 12542

JULY 6: JEWISH COMMUNITY HISTORY OF NEWBURGH, NY

Genie Abrams, a native Newburgh resident, is a member of the Congregation at Temple Beth Jacob in that city. Her father, Albert J. Abrams, was city manager of Newburgh in the 1950s, when it had a large and thriving Jewish population, and her novel, "Louey Levy's Greatest Catch," is set in the Newburgh of that era. Genie, editorial director for the public relations agency Ingram/Schechter, is currently a Newburgh City Councilwoman.

Genie is a graduate of the Newhouse School of Communications at Syracuse University and earned her master's in journalism there as well. She has worked as a reporter and editor in the Hudson Valley and as a public relations specialist and fundraiser for a variety of nonprofits from Albany to New York City, including Planned Parenthood and the National Jewish Community Relations Advisory Council, among many others. She has been a docent at the Gomez Mill House, and will be speaking at the historic site about the history of Newburgh's Jewish Community.

** All Sunday at Mill House programs start at 1:00 pm, <u>unless otherwise noted</u>, and are free to the public.

GENERAL SEASON INFORMATION

- Gomez Mill House is open to the public Wed-Sun, 10am to 4pm, April 6 - Nov 10; Tours begin at 10:30, 1:15 & 2:45

- Picnic chairs available to public seven days a week under Gomez Tent on Events Meadow

- Admission to a paid tour is required to enter Gomez Mill House.

Admission fees: Adults(18-54): \$10; Seniors(55+): \$7; Students w/ID & Children 7-17: \$4; Children under 7: free

Discounts: Ch. 13 Members & Orange County Veterans \$5.00; \$1 off/person for groups of 10+ -- Reservations are required for groups of 10+ at least 2 weeks in advance --

Contact & Reservation Information: 845-236-3126, <u>gomezmillhouse@juno.com</u>, and <u>www.gomez.org</u>

Sunday at Mill House Programs are funded, in part, by Gomez Foundation for Mill House, and by the generous donations of friends of the Gomez Mill House.